a. Name of the transferor / seller Not Applicable. Refer Note 2. NA
b. Date of acquisition 51n August 2020
c. Number of shares/ voting rights in Refer Note 1

respect of the acquisitions from each
person mentioned in 7(a) above

d. Total shares proposed to be acquired Refer Note 1
/ actually acquired as a % of diluted
share capital of TC

e. Price at which shares are proposed to Not Applicable. Refer Note 2.
be acquired / actually acquired

8. Shareholding details Pre- Transaction Post- Transaction
No. of shares % w.r.t. to total No. of % w.r.t. to

held share capital of shares total share
TC held* capital of TC

- Each Acquirer(s)!Transferee Refer Note 1
- Each Seller / Transferor

Ramesh Garware Farm, NDA Road, Khadakwasla, Pune - 411023, India

'.'

Vayu Garware

Note 1: The shareholding pattern of the Target Company pre-transaction and post-transaction is as
follows:

Before the After the
Reconstruction i.e. Reconstruction i.e.
Reduction of capital Reduction of capital

No. of % w.r.t. No. of % w.r.t.
shares I total share shares I total share
voting capital of voting capital of

Shareholder rights the TC rights the TC
Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer:
Vayu Ramesh Garware 3:568,295 16.31% 3,568,295 17.04%
Mayuri Vayu Garware 10 0.00% 10 0.00%
Garware Capital Markets Ltd. 3,563,570 16.29% 3,563,570 17.02%
VMIR Investment Limited 922,211 4.21% 922,211 4.40%
VRG Investments Limited 881,400 4.03% 881,400 4.21%
Vimlabai Garware Research Institute 590,070 2.70% 590,070 2.82%
Moonshine Investments & Trading Co.Pvt.Ltd. 459,695 2.10% 459,695 2.20%
Manmit Investments & Trading Company 284,185 1.30% 284,185 1.36%
Private Ltd.
Sanand Investments And Trading Company 275,032 1.26% 275,032 1.31%
Private Limited
Sukukar Holdings & Trading Company Private 256,600 1.17% 256,600 1.23%
Limited
Starshine C.omtrade Private Ltd. (formerly 201,720 0.92% 201,720 0.96%
Starshine Investments & Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.)
Gurukrupa Comtrade Private Limited (formerly 90,849 0.42% 90,849 0.43%
Gurukrupa Investments & Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.)
Garware Research Institute 2,300 0.01% 2,300 0.01%
Total holding of the Acguirer and Persons 11 ;095,937 50.71% 11,095,937 53.00%
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acguirer

GWRL - Managerial Staff Welfare Trust 946,500 4.33% - 0.00%

Total no. of issued and subscribed shares of
TC 21,882,060 100.00% 20,935,560 100.00%

Note 2:
In terms of the order dated 13th February, 2020 passed by the Honble National Company Law
Tribunal, Mumbai Bench (,NCL T'), there is a reduction of issued / paid capital of the Company ("TC")
by cancelling 9,46,500 Equity shares of Rs 10/- each held by GWRL - Managerial Staff Welfare
Trust (,Welfare Trust') (a certified true copy received on 15th July, 2020 is attached hereto). This
reduction in capital became effective from s" August, 2020, being the date of registration of order and
minutes of reduction of capital by the concerned Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, Pune. The
reduction was necessitated to comply with the provisions of SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits)